	Introduced by	reece	-
First Reading _	1-3-22	Second Reading	1-18-22
Ordinance No.	024909	Council Bill No	B 16-22

AN ORDINANCE

authorizing the City of Columbia to participate in the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission's Global Navigation Satellite Real Time Network; authorizing the City Manager and City Counselor to execute additional documents, certifications and assurances related to the City's participation in the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission's Global Navigation Satellite Real Time Network; authorizing the City Manager to designate system users; authorizing electronic filings; and fixing the time when this ordinance shall become effective.

WHEREAS, the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission operates a Global Navigation Satellite Real Time Network for continuously operating reference stations; and

WHEREAS, the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission allows other parties to use the system subject to certain requirements and limitations; and

WHEREAS, the City of Columbia's Information Technology Department – GIS Division desires to become system users to provide better service to the City of Columbia and its citizens.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COLUMBIA, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The City Manager and City Counselor are hereby authorized to execute any necessary documents, certifications and assurances related to the City of Columbia's participation in the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission's Global Navigation Satellite Real Time Network.

SECTION 2. The City Manager or the City Manager's appointed designee is hereby authorized to designate City staff to serve as system users.

SECTION 3. The City Manager or the City Manager's appointed designee is authorized to review and submit electronically any other required information to the Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission.

SECTION 4. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage.

PASSED this day of	January , 2022.
ATTEST:	
Decl	BC-
City Clerk APPROVED AS TO FORM:	Mayor and Presiding Officer
City Counselor	